· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: A1072US1P (now 11003.03)
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REVC2 Tab settings + + +	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.01837	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert F. McConaghy Julie R. Parnell Ann M. Thomas	485 Internal Address: 2. Name: LifeSpex, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1930 220th Street SE, Suite 101
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: Bothell State: WA ZIP: 98021
Execution Date: July 3, 2001	– Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 (filed 01/19/2001) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	tached?
Name: David H. Carroll, Reg. No. 29,903	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	 For the (SF CFR S.47)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700 9/07/2001 AAHMED1 00000111 09766544 1 FC:581 40.00 0P City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	8. Deposit account number: 04-1415
	DT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David H. Carroll	and 08/29/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date Signature
	PAIENI

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we

Robert F. McConaghy of Kirkland, Washington Julie R. Parnell of Bothell, Washington Ann M. Thomas of Seattle, Washington

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LifeSpex, Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1930 220th Street SE, Suite 101, Bothell, WA 98021, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the our invention of

OPTICAL PROBE HAVING AND METHODS FOR DIFUSE AND UNIFORM LIGHT IRRADIATION for which United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/766,544 was filed on January 19, 2001

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including originals, provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuing applications, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; we hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents for said invention to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns; and we warrant and convent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0166

1

[seal]



WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Sandhy atwant

NOTARY PUBLIC By and for the State of Washington

My Commission expires: 12-19-2003

2

PATENT REEL: 012135 FRAME: 0167

STATE OF WASHINGTON § COUNTY OF <u>Shohomish</u>§

On <u>July 3rd 2001</u> before me, ______, personally appeared ANN M. THOMAS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed in the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument..

[seal]



WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Saturant Sandhy

NOTARY PUBLIC By and for the State of Washington

My Commission expires: 12-19-2003